THESIS
YEAR

1994

1994

1994

1994

1994

1995

1995

1995

AUTHOR

Blakeburn, Larry A.

Butler, Joseph H., Jr.

Hamilton, William Hugh, 111

Lester, Herbert L., Jr.

Netters, James LaVirt

Gray, Leo M., Jr.

Stone, Ronald Eugene

MEMPHIS THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY
DOCTOR of MINISTRY
PROJECTS COMPLETED BY DEGREE RECIPIENTS
BY YEAR

TITLE

Presbyterial Support of Pastors and Congregations in Transition

Environmental Ministry Based on the Psalter

Power of Vision to Revitalize Pastoral and Lay Leadership of a
Presbyterian Congregation

Confirmation as a Right of Passage in an African-American Church
and Its Importance for Faith Development

Increasing Leadership Effectiveness for Evangelism and Discipleship
in the Local Church

Guided Metamorphosis for Boys: from Maleness to Manhood

Ministry to Grieving Children in the Church

Warren, M. Jacqueline DeBerry Beginning the Ministry of **The Cumberland Presbyterian®

*Please see Library Staff to access these materials.

CALL NUMBER
THESIS

BX9195 .B53 1994

BT695.5 .B88 1994

BV652.1 .H36 1994

BV815. L47 1994

BV642.1 N4 1994

BV1475.2. G73 1995

BT825. S76 1995

BV657. W37 1995
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1996

1996

1996

1996

1997

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

Cooper, J. Randy

Herston, Jerry Thomas

Mischke, Steven Edward

Reid, Roger Travis

Gough, Ernest Eugene

Anderson, Barry Leslie

Broadway, Rick D.

Bryant, Claude Jerome, I11

Bush, David Wayne

Chambers, Richard David

Renewal of Wesleyan Discipleship as the Practice of the Means of
Grace

Renewal of Identity within a Congregation of the United Methodist
Church

Understanding of the Sacramental Nature of Baptism at a United
Methodist Church

Worship: Bridging the False Dichotomy Between Praise and Mission

Interim Ministry in a Cumberland Presbyterian Church

Program for Spiritual Growth for Seminarians at Memphis
Theological Seminary

Use of Storytelling to Equip Christian Parents in Spiritual Formation
with Their Children

Equipping the Saints for Ministry During Grief

Development of a Lay Communion Ministry for Insiders of St. James
United Methodist Church

Developing Community and Mission at Central Avenue Christian
Church

*Please see Library Staff to access these materials.

BV4520.

BX8331.

BX8338.

BX9185.

BX9195.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

C66 1996

2. H47 1996

M57 1996

R45 1996

G68 1997

A5 1998

B76 1998

B79 1998

B87 1998

C43 1998
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1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

Gomes, Robert John

Gordon, H. Owen

Quillen, James Henry

Seals, Thomas Lyman

Searcy, James Marshall, Sr.

Bond, Kerry Layne

Coleman, George W., Jr.

Dowling, William H.

Drake, Raponzil

Hampton, Jeffrey B.

Religion and Culture in Context: The Genesis of a Cape Verdean
Church with a Crioulo Accent

Leaven Leadership: A Program for Combining Knowledge, Faith and
Service

Can These Bones Live? : The Rejuvenation of a Congregation

Relevancy and Applicability of the Hebrew Scriptures to the Christian
Faith

Theological and Contextual Implications of a Transition to Multiple
Worship Services at the Dyersburg Cumberland Presbyterian Church

Foundation of Faith in Class in a Baptist Church

Barakians: Senior Members Nurturing the Spiritual Formation of
Children and Youth Through Storytelling

Reclaiming the Church's Liturgical Tradition: Exploring the Value
and Benefit of Observing Liturgical Seasons

Facilitating Congregational Renewal on the Eve of the 21st Century

Inclusive Mission: Development of a Congregational Model for
Christian Discipleship That Fosters Numerical and Maturational
Growth

*Please see Library Staff to access these materials.

BV4037. G66 1998

BV4037. G67 1998

BV4037. Q5 1998

BV4037. S43 1998

BV4037. S437 1998

BV4037. B6 1999

BVv4037. C65 1999

BV4037.D 69 1999

BV4037. D73 1999

BV4037. H36 1999
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1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

2000

2000

Moore, Ronald E.

Mosley, James Steven

Roddy, Lowell G.

Scheidt, Gary Karl

Slack, Rufus, Jr.

Smith, Charles David

Wheatley, R. Carroll

Wilburn, Stevey M., Sr.

Burnham, Jonathan Lee

Corppetts, Hezekiah

Connecting Word, Sacrament and Service Through Story

The Practice of Forgiveness and the Recovery of Community in the
Local Congregation

United States Army Chaplain Assistant as Ministry Multiplier

Worship as Community Building in an Ecumenical Setting

Developing a Contextual Model of Leadership That Will Enable
Leaders to Equip New Members for the Work of Ministry

Understanding the Small Church as a Way to Improve Church Self
Esteem and Revitalize Pastor and Members of Two Rural
Presbyterian Churches

Shared Christian Praxis in the Navy's Family Service Center
Counseling

Restoring Hope to the Family through the Church

Preaching New Testament Apocalyptic Literature: Does It Increase
the Listener's Sense of Purpose in Life?

A Church in Transition from a Maintenance Ministry to a Revitalized
Ministry

*Please see Library Staff to access these materials.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

M66 1999

M67 1999

R63 1999

S34 1999

S53 1999

S6 1999

W54 1999

W55 1999

B87 2000

C67 2000
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2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2001

2001

2002

2002

Kelly, Herman Osby, Jr.

Little, Perry C.

Nam, Yoon Sang

Oyono, Marcel

Rogers, James Franklin, Jr.

Thrasher, Donald G.

Espinoza, Virginia L.

Janner, Robert Tony

Crutchfield, Carmichael Dale

Frye, Lemon T.

Spiritual Formation for Youth as Young Laity in the Bethel African
Methodist Episcopal Church for the 21st Century

Model of Worship for the 21st Century

Visitation Program with a Focus on Reconciliation with Families and
Between Families

Contribution of the Fon Cultural Tradition to the Understanding of
the Gospel in Cameroon, West Africa

Compilation of a Post-baptismal Manual for Spiritual Discipleship in
the Christian Life

Omega Groups: Keeping Christian Covenant with the Dying

Spiritual Growth and Mission in the Choctaw Church

Restructuring and Renewing White Pond Cumberland Presbyterian
Church Using the Total Quality Management Process

Model of Christian Education Based on Spiritual Formation and
Discipleship

Numerical and Spiritual Growth of Holy Trinity Church of God in
Christ

*Please see Library Staff to access these materials.

BV4037. K46 2000

BV4037. L58 2000

BV4037. N35 2000

BV4037. 0966 2000

BV4037. R65 2000

BV4037. T57 2000

BV 4037. E96 2001

BVv4037. J36 2001

BVv4037. C78 2002

BV4037. F79 2002

Page 5



2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2003

2003

2003

Holbrook, Charles E., Sr.

McClung, D. Andrew

McDonald, Todd Dewayne

Meyer, Renée Ann

Rambo, Elliott

Scruggs, Granville

Speed, Daniel Glen

Dyson, Clyde

Jackson, Embra Knox, Jr.

Jackson, Harvey B.

A.R.M.: Attracting, Retaining and Mobilizing Children, Youth and
Young Adults for the Church

Design and Presentation of the Seminar, ""Making the Most of Your
Pastor Search: A Guide for Cumberland Presbyterians

Replanting the Local Church: A Strategy for Achieving Shared
Vision in a Congregation

Transforming Congregational Attitudes on Leadership through
Preaching from a Feminist Prospective

Remember and Give Thanks: Congregational Catechesis and the
Recovery of Identity in a Local Church

Member Retention

Wesleyan Thought Taught to New Members

Shared Vision of Ministry and Service between Base Chaplaincy and
Family Advocacy Agency

Establishment of a Community of Shalom in the Mississippi Annual
Conference of the United Methodist Church

Integrating the Practice of Responsible Health Care into the Lide of
Mt. Moriah Baptist Church

*Please see Library Staff to access these materials.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

H65 2002

M358 2002

M34 2002

M49 2002

R35 2002

S379 2002

S644 2002

D97 2003

J345 2003

J34 2003
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2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

Jamison, Wanda Elaine

Letterman, Kenneth Stewart

Scott, Bradley Howard

Selig, Johnson David IlI

White, William Eugene

Coker, A. J. George, Jr.

Heidelberg, Phillip Wayne

Holt, Richard Lamar

LaGrone, Tobias Everett

Moore, N. Robin

Impact of Spiritual Beliefs on a Person's Perception of Death and
Dying

Reconciliation from the Top: Helping Church Leaders Understand
Their Role in Conflict Management

Shaped by Grace: A Spiritual Formation Training Process for Lay
Supply Pastors in the United Methodist Church

Christian Clinical VA Medical Center Chaplain as Spiritual Caregiver

Renewal of Liturgy within Lord of Life Lutheran Church

CHARIS Rehabilitation and Empowerment Ministry, an Afrocentric
Paradigm for the Initiation of Aftrican American Children/Youth into
Adulthood

Cross-Racial Appointment in Mississippi Conference of the United
Methodist Church

Better Ministry to the Incarcerated

Cure for the Common Soul: A Pastoral Care/Cure of Souls Ministry
Model Performed through Laity Empowered One-on-One Christ-
Centered Christian Caregiving

Christian Network

*Please see Library Staff to access these materials.

BV4037. J36 2003

BV4037. L48 2003

BV4037. S36 2003

BV4037. S455 2003

Not available

BV4037. G467 2004

BV4037. H454 2004

BV4037. M658 2004

Not available

BV4037. M667 2004
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2004

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

2005

Whitener, C. Phillip

Brister, Glenn Howard

Bromley, Edward R., Il

Coker, J. Earl

Crowder, William Eugene, Jr.

McKinney, William Russell

Richardson, Carol McCall

Sealy, Charles Scott

Sledge, Jefferson L.

Starnes, Rockey Earl

Grace Lutheran Church Ministry of Hospitality, Clearwater, Florida

John Wesley's Holiness of Heart and Life

Means of Grace and Covenant Faithfulness

Healing and Reconciliation Within the Congregation of Scottsville
First United Methodist Church During the Integration of the New
Pastor and Congregation

Maximizing Quality of Life in Disciples Village: a Church's
Response to Housing

Recovering the Direction for Servant Ministry in a Local Church

Healing Prayer in the Mainline and Free Protestant Church Today:
Renewal and Revival through Healing Prayer Teams

Introducing Spiritual Direction at Allsboro Cumberland Presbyterian

Basic Interim Ministry Resource Guide for Cumberland Presbyterian
Leadership and Churches

Liturgical Resource for Specific Holy Days of the Church Year for
Use in the Worship of United Methodist Churches

*Please see Library Staff to access these materials.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

BV4037.

W557 2004

B75 2005

B76 2005

C65 2005

C76 2005

M35 2005

R53 2005

S42 2005

S54 2005

S72 2005
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2005

2005

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2007

2007

Webster, Brenda Sawyer

Wright, David Scott

Barnes, Jimmy Lloyd

Gibson, Don R.

Kim, Yoong S.

Matlock, Robert Nelson

Renshaw, Dennis Heath

Sammah, Randall L.

Gabriel, Bradley Wright

Green, Walter J.

Church in the Midst of Change: Gravitating Toward a Model of
Servanthood through the Involvement of Children, their Parents and
Schools

Reciprocal Care: Caring for Your Pastor as Your Pastor Cares for
You

Understanding our Christian Baptism From a United Methodist
Perspective

Ministry to the Elderly Homebound

Home-Based Cell Groups: The Experience of the Korean Church in
Memphis

Preaching form the Perspective of Mimetic Theory

Wesleyan Approach Discerning God's Vision for Renewal and
Restoration in the Local Church

Developing a Discernment Model of Vocation fro Youth in the
Presbyterian Church in Trinidad and Tobago

God and Godfather™ Lessons for Leading Change in a Local Church
Learned from an American Film Trilogy

Biblical Model for Adolescent Social Skills Development: The
Friendship Crew

*Please see Library Staff to access these materials.

BV4037. W43 2005

BV4037. W75 2005

Not available

Not available

BV4037. K5 2006

BV4037. M38 2006

BV4037. R46 2006

Not available

Not available

Not available
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2007

2007

2007

2007

Hilliard, Larry Hudson

Miller, Robert Gene

Smiley, Mary Carter

Turner, Zettie M.

Sex in the Church: A Training Event on Human Sexuality from a
Theological Perspective

Finding God in Hell: Equipping Christians to Assist Survivors of
Trauma with Issues of Life and Faith

Exigency Relative to Youth in the Church

Keeping Members Connected: Moving from Grief to Healing;
Finding Joy in the Midst of Grief

*Please see Library Staff to access these materials.

Not available

Not available

Not available

Not available
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