MEMPHIS THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY DOCTOR of MINISTRY PROJECTS COMPLETED BY DEGREE RECIPIENTS BY YEAR

THESIS YEAR	AUTHOR	TITLE	CALL NUMBER THESIS
1994	Blakeburn, Larry A.	Presbyterial Support of Pastors and Congregations in Transition	BX9195 .B53 1994
1994	Butler, Joseph H., Jr.	Environmental Ministry Based on the Psalter	BT695.5 .B88 1994
1994	Hamilton, William Hugh, III	Power of Vision to Revitalize Pastoral and Lay Leadership of a Presbyterian Congregation	BV652.1 .H36 1994
1994	Lester, Herbert L., Jr.	Confirmation as a Right of Passage in an African-American Church and Its Importance for Faith Development	BV815. L47 1994
1994	Netters, James LaVirt	Increasing Leadership Effectiveness for Evangelism and Discipleship in the Local Church	BV642.1 N4 1994
1995	Gray, Leo M., Jr.	Guided Metamorphosis for Boys: from Maleness to Manhood	BV1475.2. G73 1995
1995	Stone, Ronald Eugene	Ministry to Grieving Children in the Church	BT825. S76 1995
1995	Warren, M. Jacqueline DeBerry	Beginning the Ministry of "The Cumberland Presbyterian"	BV657. W37 1995

1996	Cooper, J. Randy	Renewal of Wesleyan Discipleship as the Practice of the Means of Grace	BV4520. C66 1996
1996	Herston, Jerry Thomas	Renewal of Identity within a Congregation of the United Methodist Church	BX8331. 2. H47 1996
1996	Mischke, Steven Edward	Understanding of the Sacramental Nature of Baptism at a United Methodist Church	BX8338. M57 1996
1996	Reid, Roger Travis	Worship: Bridging the False Dichotomy Between Praise and Mission	BX9185. R45 1996
1997	Gough, Ernest Eugene	Interim Ministry in a Cumberland Presbyterian Church	BX9195. G68 1997
1998	Anderson, Barry Leslie	Program for Spiritual Growth for Seminarians at Memphis Theological Seminary	BV4037. A5 1998
1998	Broadway, Rick D.	Use of Storytelling to Equip Christian Parents in Spiritual Formation with Their Children	BV4037. B76 1998
1998	Bryant, Claude Jerome, III	Equipping the Saints for Ministry During Grief	BV4037. B79 1998
1998	Bush, David Wayne	Development of a Lay Communion Ministry for Insiders of St. James United Methodist Church	BV4037. B87 1998
1998	Chambers, Richard David	Developing Community and Mission at Central Avenue Christian Church	BV4037. C43 1998

1998	Gomes, Robert John	Religion and Culture in Context: The Genesis of a Cape Verdean Church with a Crioulo Accent	BV4037. G66 1998
1998	Gordon, H. Owen	Leaven Leadership: A Program for Combining Knowledge, Faith and Service	BV4037. G67 1998
1998	Quillen, James Henry	Can These Bones Live?: The Rejuvenation of a Congregation	BV4037. Q5 1998
1998	Seals, Thomas Lyman	Relevancy and Applicability of the Hebrew Scriptures to the Christian Faith	BV4037. S43 1998
1998	Searcy, James Marshall, Sr.	Theological and Contextual Implications of a Transition to Multiple Worship Services at the Dyersburg Cumberland Presbyterian Church	BV4037. S437 1998
1999	Bond, Kerry Layne	Foundation of Faith in Class in a Baptist Church	BV4037. B6 1999
1999	Coleman, George W., Jr.	Barakians: Senior Members Nurturing the Spiritual Formation of Children and Youth Through Storytelling	BV4037. C65 1999
1999	Dowling, William H.	Reclaiming the Church's Liturgical Tradition: Exploring the Value and Benefit of Observing Liturgical Seasons	BV4037.D 69 1999
1999	Drake, Raponzil	Facilitating Congregational Renewal on the Eve of the 21st Century	BV4037. D73 1999
1999	Hampton, Jeffrey B.	Inclusive Mission: Development of a Congregational Model for Christian Discipleship That Fosters Numerical and Maturational Growth	BV4037. H36 1999

1999	Moore, Ronald E.	Connecting Word, Sacrament and Service Through Story	BV4037. M66 1999
1999	Mosley, James Steven	The Practice of Forgiveness and the Recovery of Community in the Local Congregation	BV4037. M67 1999
1999	Roddy, Lowell G.	United States Army Chaplain Assistant as Ministry Multiplier	BV4037. R63 1999
1999	Scheidt, Gary Karl	Worship as Community Building in an Ecumenical Setting	BV4037. S34 1999
1999	Slack, Rufus, Jr.	Developing a Contextual Model of Leadership That Will Enable Leaders to Equip New Members for the Work of Ministry	BV4037. S53 1999
1999	Smith, Charles David	Understanding the Small Church as a Way to Improve Church Self Esteem and Revitalize Pastor and Members of Two Rural Presbyterian Churches	BV4037. S6 1999
1999	Wheatley, R. Carroll	Shared Christian Praxis in the Navy's Family Service Center Counseling	BV4037. W54 1999
1999	Wilburn, Stevey M., Sr.	Restoring Hope to the Family through the Church	BV4037. W55 1999
2000	Burnham, Jonathan Lee	Preaching New Testament Apocalyptic Literature: Does It Increase the Listener's Sense of Purpose in Life?	BV4037. B87 2000
2000	Corppetts, Hezekiah	A Church in Transition from a Maintenance Ministry to a Revitalized Ministry	BV4037. C67 2000

2000	Kelly, Herman Osby, Jr.	Spiritual Formation for Youth as Young Laity in the Bethel African Methodist Episcopal Church for the 21st Century	BV4037. K46 2000
2000	Little, Perry C.	Model of Worship for the 21st Century	BV4037. L58 2000
2000	Nam, Yoon Sang	Visitation Program with a Focus on Reconciliation with Families and Between Families	BV4037. N35 2000
2000	Oyono, Marcel	Contribution of the Fon Cultural Tradition to the Understanding of the Gospel in Cameroon, West Africa	BV4037. O966 2000
2000	Rogers, James Franklin, Jr.	Compilation of a Post-baptismal Manual for Spiritual Discipleship in the Christian Life	BV4037. R65 2000
2000	Thrasher, Donald G.	Omega Groups: Keeping Christian Covenant with the Dying	BV4037. T57 2000
2001	Espinoza, Virginia L.	Spiritual Growth and Mission in the Choctaw Church	BV 4037. E96 2001
2001	Janner, Robert Tony	Restructuring and Renewing White Pond Cumberland Presbyterian Church Using the Total Quality Management Process	BV4037. J36 2001
2002	Crutchfield, Carmichael Dale	Model of Christian Education Based on Spiritual Formation and Discipleship	BV4037. C78 2002
2002	Frye, Lemon T.	Numerical and Spiritual Growth of Holy Trinity Church of God in Christ	BV4037. F79 2002

2002	Holbrook, Charles E., Sr.	A.R.M.: Attracting, Retaining and Mobilizing Children, Youth and Young Adults for the Church	BV4037. H65 2002
2002	McClung, D. Andrew	Design and Presentation of the Seminar, 'Making the Most of Your Pastor Search: A Guide for Cumberland Presbyterians	BV4037. M358 2002
2002	McDonald, Todd Dewayne	Replanting the Local Church: A Strategy for Achieving Shared Vision in a Congregation	BV4037. M34 2002
2002	Meyer, Renée Ann	Transforming Congregational Attitudes on Leadership through Preaching from a Feminist Prospective	BV4037. M49 2002
2002	Rambo, Elliott	Remember and Give Thanks: Congregational Catechesis and the Recovery of Identity in a Local Church	BV4037. R35 2002
2002	Scruggs, Granville	Member Retention	BV4037. S379 2002
2002	Speed, Daniel Glen	Wesleyan Thought Taught to New Members	BV4037. S644 2002
2003	Dyson, Clyde	Shared Vision of Ministry and Service between Base Chaplaincy and Family Advocacy Agency	BV4037. D97 2003
2003	Jackson, Embra Knox, Jr.	Establishment of a Community of Shalom in the Mississippi Annual Conference of the United Methodist Church	BV4037. J345 2003
2003	Jackson, Harvey B.	Integrating the Practice of Responsible Health Care into the Lide of Mt. Moriah Baptist Church	BV4037. J34 2003

2003	Jamison, Wanda Elaine	Impact of Spiritual Beliefs on a Person's Perception of Death and Dying	BV4037. J36 2003
2003	Letterman, Kenneth Stewart	Reconciliation from the Top: Helping Church Leaders Understand Their Role in Conflict Management	BV4037. L48 2003
2003	Scott, Bradley Howard	Shaped by Grace: A Spiritual Formation Training Process for Lay Supply Pastors in the United Methodist Church	BV4037. S36 2003
2003	Selig, Johnson David III	Christian Clinical VA Medical Center Chaplain as Spiritual Caregiver	BV4037. S455 2003
2003	White, William Eugene	Renewal of Liturgy within Lord of Life Lutheran Church	Not available
2004	Coker, A. J. George, Jr.	CHARIS Rehabilitation and Empowerment Ministry, an Afrocentric Paradigm for the Initiation of Aftrican American Children/Youth into Adulthood	BV4037. G467 2004
2004	Heidelberg, Phillip Wayne	Cross-Racial Appointment in Mississippi Conference of the United Methodist Church	BV4037. H454 2004
2004	Holt, Richard Lamar	Better Ministry to the Incarcerated	BV4037. M658 2004
2004	LaGrone, Tobias Everett	Cure for the Common Soul: A Pastoral Care/Cure of Souls Ministry Model Performed through Laity Empowered One-on-One Christ- Centered Christian Caregiving	Not available
2004	Moore, N. Robin	Christian Network	BV4037. M667 2004

2004	Whitener, C. Phillip	Grace Lutheran Church Ministry of Hospitality, Clearwater, Florida	BV4037. W557 2004
2005	Brister, Glenn Howard	John Wesley's Holiness of Heart and Life	BV4037. B75 2005
2005	Bromley, Edward R., II	Means of Grace and Covenant Faithfulness	BV4037. B76 2005
2005	Coker, J. Earl	Healing and Reconciliation Within the Congregation of Scottsville First United Methodist Church During the Integration of the New Pastor and Congregation	BV4037. C65 2005
2005	Crowder, William Eugene, Jr.	Maximizing Quality of Life in Disciples Village: a Church's Response to Housing	BV4037. C76 2005
2005	McKinney, William Russell	Recovering the Direction for Servant Ministry in a Local Church	BV4037. M35 2005
2005	Richardson, Carol McCall	Healing Prayer in the Mainline and Free Protestant Church Today: Renewal and Revival through Healing Prayer Teams	BV4037. R53 2005
2005	Sealy, Charles Scott	Introducing Spiritual Direction at Allsboro Cumberland Presbyterian	BV4037. S42 2005
2005	Sledge, Jefferson L.	Basic Interim Ministry Resource Guide for Cumberland Presbyterian Leadership and Churches	BV4037. S54 2005
2005	Starnes, Rockey Earl	Liturgical Resource for Specific Holy Days of the Church Year for Use in the Worship of United Methodist Churches	BV4037. S72 2005

2005	Webster, Brenda Sawyer	Church in the Midst of Change: Gravitating Toward a Model of Servanthood through the Involvement of Children, their Parents and Schools	BV4037. W43 2005
2005	Wright, David Scott	Reciprocal Care: Caring for Your Pastor as Your Pastor Cares for You	BV4037. W75 2005
2006	Barnes, Jimmy Lloyd	Understanding our Christian Baptism From a United Methodist Perspective	Not available
2006	Gibson, Don R.	Ministry to the Elderly Homebound	Not available
2006	Kim, Yoong S.	Home-Based Cell Groups: The Experience of the Korean Church in Memphis	BV4037. K5 2006
2006	Matlock, Robert Nelson	Preaching form the Perspective of Mimetic Theory	BV4037. M38 2006
2006	Renshaw, Dennis Heath	Wesleyan Approach Discerning God's Vision for Renewal and Restoration in the Local Church	BV4037. R46 2006
2006	Sammah, Randall L.	Developing a Discernment Model of Vocation fro Youth in the Presbyterian Church in Trinidad and Tobago	Not available
2007	Gabriel, Bradley Wright	God and Godfather'' Lessons for Leading Change in a Local Church Learned from an American Film Trilogy	Not available
2007	Green, Walter J.	Biblical Model for Adolescent Social Skills Development: The Friendship Crew	Not available

2007	Hilliard, Larry Hudson	Sex in the Church: A Training Event on Human Sexuality from a Theological Perspective	Not available
2007	Miller, Robert Gene	Finding God in Hell: Equipping Christians to Assist Survivors of Trauma with Issues of Life and Faith	Not available
2007	Smiley, Mary Carter	Exigency Relative to Youth in the Church	Not available
2007	Turner, Zettie M.	Keeping Members Connected: Moving from Grief to Healing; Finding Joy in the Midst of Grief	Not available